Single drive modules, ACS880-04
Our ACS880-04 single drive modules are optimized for easy
and cost efficient cabinet assembly. With a compact and robust
cabinet design, they save a lot of floor space and are easy to
maintain and service. Being part of the all-compatible ACS880
industrial drives series, the single drive modules are easy to
integrate into other systems and they provide great control
performance with versatile drive features. This power intensive

Air
flow
Type designation Frame size
I
Ld
A
P
Ld
hp
P
Ld
kW
I
Hd
A
P
Hd
hp
P
Hd
kW dB(A) W cfm
6-pulse
483 400 315 361 300 250 72 5602 710 ACS880-04-503A-5 R10
573 450 400 414 350 250 72 6409 710 ACS880-04-583A-5 R10
623 500 450 477 400 315 72 8122 710 ACS880-04-635A-5 R10
705 600 500 566 450 400 72 8764 710 ACS880-04-715A-5 R11
807 700 560 625 500 450 71 9862 835 ACS880-04-820A-5 R11
857 700 560 697 2) 500 500 71 11078 835 ACS880-04-880A-5 R11
6 or 12-pulse
1146 1000 800 878 700 630 75 16244 1415 ACS880-04XT-1160A-5 2xR10
1570 1000 1000 1274 2) 1000 900 74 21156 1670 ACS880-04XT-1610A-5 2xR11
UN =575 V (range 525 to 690 V). The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 575 V.
Light-duty
use
Heavy-duty
use
Noise
level
Heat
dissipation
Air
flow
Type designation Frame size
I
Ld
A
P
Ld
hp
P
Ld
kW
I
Hd
A
P
Hd
hp
P
Hd
kW dB(A) W cfm
6-pulse
320 300 315 255 250 250 72 4403 710 ACS880-04-330A-7 R10
360 350 355 325 300 315 72 5602 710 ACS880-04-370A-7 R10
420 450 450 360 1) 415 350 72 6409 710 ACS880-04-430A-7 R10
455 450 450 415 450 400 72 8122 710 ACS880-04-470A-7 R11
505 500 500 455 450 450 72 8764 710 ACS880-04-522A-7 R11
571 600 560 505 500 500 71 9862 710 ACS880-04-590A-7 R11
630 700 630 571 3) 600 560 71 10578 835 ACS880-04-650A-7 R11
705 700 630 571 3) 600 560 71 10578 835 ACS880-04-721A-7 R11
6 or 12-pulse
791 800 710 678 1) 700 630 75 12818 1415 ACS880-04XT-0810A-7 2xR10
1051 1000 1000 929 1000 900 75 19724 1415 ACS880-04XT-1080A-7 2xR11
1297 1250 1200 1051 3) 1000 1000 74 21156 1670 ACS880-04XT-1320A-7 2xR11
Frame
size
Height (H) Width (W) Depth (D) Weight
(in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (lbs) (kg)
R10 60.7 1541 1) 13.8 350 1) 19.9 506 355 161
R11 68.5 1741 1) 13.8 350 1) 19.9 506 439 199
Dimensions
To choose the right drive for your application, please refer to
the rating tables on pages 12, 13, 16, 17, 19, 21, 24, 25, 26,
27, 28 and 29 or use ABB’s DriveSize (page 48) dimensioning
tool. The selected drive has a unique type designation,
which identifies the drive by construction, power and voltage
range. The options are added to the type designation with a
“plus” code. Build up your own ordering code using the type
designation key or contact your local ABB drives sales offi ce
and let them know your needs/requirements.
Mains connection
Voltage and
power range
3-phase, UN2 = 208 to 240 V, +10/-15% (-01)
3-phase, U
N5
 = 380 to 500 V, +10/-15% (-01, -04)
3-phase, UN7 = 525 to 690 V, +10/-15% (-01, -04)
3-phase, UN5 = 380 to 500 V, ± 10% (-x04, -04 3), -x4 3))
3-phase, UN7 = 525 to 690 V, ± 10% (-x04, -04 3), -x4 3))
0.75 to 4250 hp
Diode supply unit (DSU) 55 to 5445 kVA
IGBT supply unit (ISU) 5.5 to 3679 kVA
Regenerative rectifier unit (RRU) 400 to 4135 kVA
Frequency 50/60 Hz ±5%
Power factor ISU:
cosϕ1 = 1 (fundamental)
cosϕ = 0.99 (total)
DSU and RRU:
cosϕ1 = 0.98 (fundamental)
cosϕ = 0.93 to 0.95 (total)
Efficiency
(at nominal power)
98% with DSU and RRU
97% with ISU
Motor connection
Voltage 3-phase output voltage 0 to UN2 /UN3 /UN5 /UN7
Frequency 0 to ± 500 Hz 1) 4)
Motor control Direct torque control (DTC)
Torque control:
Open loop
Closed loop
Open loop
Closed
loop
Torque step rise time:
<5 ms with nominal torque
<5 ms with nominal torque
Non-linearity:
± 4% with nominal torque
± 3% with nominal torque
Speed control:
Open loop
Closed loop
Open loop
Closed loop
Static accuracy:
10% of motor slip
0.01% of nominal speed
Dynamic accuracy:
0.3 to 0.4% seconds with 100% torque step
0.1 to 0.2% seconds with 100% torque step
Product compliance
- CE
- Low Voltage Directive 2006/95/EC
- Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC
- EMC Directive 2004/108/EC
- Quality assurance system ISO 9001 and Environmental system ISO 14001
- RoHS
- UL, cUL, UL508C and CSA, C22.2 NO.14-10, EAC/GOST R 5),
  C-Tick
- Functional safety: STO, TÜV Nord certificate
- ATEX-certified Safe Disconnection Function, Ex II (2) GD
EMC according to EN 61800-3 (2004)
Category C2 with internal option (-01)
1st environment category C2 included as option (-x4 3))